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RE-CONSTITUTED ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE
ORDER

Establishment Order No.: NDIM/EO/2025/01
Ragging Strictly Prohibited

Let’s Eradicate the Menace of Ragging altogether

In view of the Public Notices of the AICTE dated 17/06/2011 and 19/05/2012 for curbing the
menace of Ragging. The Anti-Ragging Committee at New Delhi Institute of Management
notified vide order No. NDIM/AICTE/ATR/270/2010 Dated: 02/06/2010 has been re-constituted
due to change in the members of the committee as per regulations for prevention and prohibition
of ragging in AICTE approved Technical Institutions vide No.37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated
01.07.2009. Third amendment in UGC regulations dated 29™ June, 2016 expanded the definition
of ragging by including as “Any act of physical or mental abuse (including bullying and
exclusion) targeted at another student (fresher or otherwise) on the ground colour, race, religion,
caste, ethnicity, gender (including transgender), sexual orientation, appearance, nationality,
regional origins, linguistic, identity, place of birth, place of residence or economic background .

The new Committee also comprises of the members drawn from the Faculty, Senior Staff,
Students, Media, NGO and Legal Arena.

This Committee shall oversee and provide assistance on rapid response basis in case of any
ragging actively.

The Tenure of the Committee will be for three years.
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List of Members of Anti-Ragging Committee

All are hereby informed about constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee for the Session 2026-2027

Anti-Ragging Committee is responsible for surprise hostel visit and handling of any issue related to

Ragging.

Anti-Ragging Committee members are available for any support at a call away. Their details are given

below:

Committee type

Name of the
Committee Member

Profession

e-mail address/ Phone

ss.khullar@ndimdelhi.org

Anti-Ragging Prof. S.S Khullar Associate Professor
Committee (Convenor- Squad (9811143113)
Visit)
Anti-Ragging Prof. Arun Kumar Professor (Counsellor) | arun.kumar@ndimdelhi.or
Committee g(8826173402)
Anti-Ragging Squad | Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi Assistant Professor gajendra.negi@ndimdelhi.
org (9871595492)

Anti-Ragging Squad

Mr. Masawwir Alam

Admin Associate
(Squad)

masawwir.alam@ndimdel
hi.org (7838415264)

Anti-Ragging Prof. Parveen Kaur Assistant Professor parveen.kaur@ndimdelhi.
Committee (Counsellor) 0rg (9711167493)
Anti-Ragging Dr. Gauri Modwel Director (Chairperson) | gauri.modwel@ndimdelhi.
Committee 0rg (9910150612)
Anti-Ragging Squad | Dr. Saib Fakhar Assistant Professor saib.fakhar@ndimdelhi.or
g(8968327248)
Anti-Ragging Mr. Kamal Ashwini Chief General kamal.ashwini@ndimdelhi
Committee Manager .0rg (9999919239)
Anti-Ragging Mr. Mayank Gupta Student (Senior batch) gupta.mayank1404@gmail
Committee .com (7500758256)
Anti-Ragging Mr. Yash Raj Singh Student (Junior batch) | yashr1807@gmail.com
Committee (7091679079)
Anti-Ragging Squad | Prof. Karan Singh Khati Assistant Professor karan.khati@ndimdelhi.or
g(9411589550)

Anti-Ragging
Committee

Dr. Swati Bhatnagar

Assistant Professor
(Convenor - Meetings)

swati.bhatnagar@ndimdel
hi.org (9899110417)

Anti-Ragging Squad

Mr. Amrendra Kumar

Admin Associate

amrendra.kumar@ndimde
lhi.org (9 ] ~-
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Anti Ragping Squad | mr, Abhay Kiumne Admin Associnte abhay.kumar@ndimdelhi,
01, (9B99560615)
ANERagging Squad | Dr, Ashish K, Yadav Assistant Professor ashish.yadav@ndimdelhi,
org( 7999780496)
AW-Ragging DIL Teonn Singh Professor teenasingh@ndimdelhi,org
Committee (9899994926)
AN-Ragging Squad | Mr, Sushit Kumar Administrator | sushilkumar@ndimdeini.o
1% (9810372998)
ANERAgRINE Squad | Mr. Anand Manral Administrative pradeepjha@ndimdelhi.or
oxecutive #(96714126326)
Anti-Ragging Ms, Doept Sharma Soclalactivist admin@sarvprayag, org
Committee (9289510001)
Anti-Ragging MLGSVivek | Journalist vivekexpress@gmail.com
Committen (9871232322)
Anti-Ragging Ms. Anushka Arora Advocate Supreme anushka.arora@gmail.co
Commitee Court m (9956881750)
Anti-Ragging Squad | Mr, Praveen Joshi Assistant Professor praveen.joshi@ndimdelhi.
0rg (8447619044)
Anti-Ragging Squad | Ms, Kavita Seth Administrator kavita.seth@ndimdelhi,org
(9761225342)
Antl-Ragging Squad | Ms. Pinky Majhi Admin Associate pinky.majhi@ndimdelhi.or
£(8810470960)
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